
 
 

  
 

 

Saitsohpen, Sohra - 793108 

Ref.No.: NITMGH/Exam_Cell/2025-26/1131                       Dated: 12.11.2025 

 

 

NOTIFICATION 
 

 

This is to inform all concerned that End Term Examination Routine (Theory Courses) for 

Autumn 2025 Session (All UG/PG/MCA/PhD) scheduled during 01-09 December 2025 is enclosed 

herewith as Annexure-I for necessary information. 

 

 This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

 

 

 

 

 

E-Copy to: 

1. Director’s Office, for kind information of the Director. 

2. Registrar for information. 

3. All Deans for information. 

4. Associate (UG/PG) for information. 

5. All HoDs for information and needful. 

6. PiC, Institute Transport Committee for information and needful. 

7. FiC, HMC for information and needful. 

8. All faculties and staff for information and needful. 

9. AR (Academics) for information. 

10. Student E-notice board. 

 
Chairman 

Examination Committee 
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Annexure-I 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MEGHALAYA 

Autumn 2025 – End Term Examination Routine 
(All UG/PG/MCA/PhD) 

  

  

B.Tech – 1
st
 Semester 

Date Time 
Paper Code 

CE CS EC EE ME 

01.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm MA101 MA101 MA101 MA101 MA101 

02.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm PH101 CB101 CB101 CB101 PH101 

03.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CB103 CB103 CB103 CB103 CB103 

04.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm ME101 ME101 ME101 ME101 ME101 

05.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CS101 CS101 CS101 CS101 CS101 

08.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm --- --- --- --- --- 

09.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm --- --- --- --- --- 
 

B.Tech – 3
rd

 Semester 

Date Time 
Paper Code 

CE CS EC EE ME 

01.12.2025 02:00 pm - 05:00 pm CE201 CS201 EC291 EE201 ME201 

02.12.2025 02:00 pm - 05:00 pm CE203 CS203 EC203 EE203 ME203 

03.12.2025 02:00 pm - 05:00 pm CE205 CS205 EC205 EE205 ME205 

04.12.2025 02:00 pm - 05:00 pm CE207 CS207 EC207 EE207 ME207 

05.12.2025 02:00 pm - 05:00 pm CE211 CS211 EC211 EE213 ME209 

08.12.2025 02:00 pm - 05:00 pm 

CS271/ 

CE271/ 

EC271/ 

ME271 

CS271/ 

CE271/ 

EC271/ 

ME271 

CS271/ 

CE271/ 

EC271/ 

ME271/ 

ME273/ 

CS271/ 

CE271/ 

EC271/ 

ME271 

CS271/ 

CE271/ 

EC271/ 

ME271 

09.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm --- CS213 
EC201/ 

MA201 
EE281 ME261 

 

B.Tech – 5
th

 Semester 

Date Time 
Paper Code 

CE CS EC EE ME 

01.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CE301 CS301 EC301 EE301 ME301 

02.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CE311 CS315 EC311 EE311 
ME311/ 

ME315 

03.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CE303 CS303 EC303 EE303 ME303 

04.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CE305 CS305 EC305 EE305 ME305 

05.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CE315 CS319 EC323 EE317 ME321 

08.12.2025 

10:00 am - 01:00 pm 

CE371/ 

CS371/ 

EC371/ 

EE 371/ 

ME371/ 

HS371 

CE371/ 

CS371/ 

EC371/ 

EE 371/ 

ME371/ 

HS371 

CE371/ 

CS371/ 

EC371/ 

EE 371/ 

ME371/ 

HS371 

CE371/ 

CS371/ 

EC371/ 

EE 371/ 

ME371/ 

HS371 

CE371/ 

CS371/ 

EC371/ 

EE 371/ 

ME371/ 

HS371 

09.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm --- --- --- --- --- 
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B.Tech – 7
th

 Semester 

Date Time 
Paper Code 

CE CS EC EE ME 

01.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CE411 CS413 EC431 EE415 ME411 

02.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CE417 CS417 
EC429/ 

EC310 

EE429/ 

EE413 
--- 

03.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm --- --- --- --- --- 

04.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CE491 CS421 EC419 EE433 CE491 

05.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm --- CS423 EC433 EE441 ME433 

08.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm 

CE471/ 

CS471/ 

EC471/ 

ME471/ 

HS471/ 

HS475 

CE471/ 

CS471/ 

EC471/ 

ME471/ 

HS471/ 

HS475 

CE471/ 

CS471/ 

EC471/ 

ME471/ 

HS471/ 

HS475 

CE471/ 

CS471/ 

EC471/ 

ME471/ 

HS471/ 

HS475 

CE471/ 

CS471/ 

EC471/ 

ME471/ 

HS471/ 

HS475 

09.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CE413 --- --- --- --- 

 

M.Tech –1
st
 Semester 

Date Time 

Paper Code 

CE 
CS EC EE ME 

Str Env 

01.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm MA701 CE531 MA701 MA701 MA701 MA701 

02.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CE501 CE591 CS521 EC501 EE501 ME501 

03.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CE503 CE535 CS503 EC503 EE503 ME511 

04.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CE555 CE533 CS511 EC513 EE515 ME515 

05.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CE559 CE537 CS501 EC527 EE521 ME517 

08.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm --- --- --- --- --- 

09.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm --- --- --- --- --- 

 

MCA –1
st
 Semester 

Date Time 
Paper 

Code 

01.12.2025 02:00 pm - 05:00 pm --- 

02.12.2025 02:00 pm - 05:00 pm CA407 

03.12.2025 02:00 pm - 05:00 pm CA405 

04.12.2025 02:00 pm - 05:00 pm CA403 

05.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CA401 

08.12.2025 02:00 pm - 05:00 pm --- 

09.12.2025 02:00 pm - 05:00 pm --- 
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M.Sc –1
st
 Semester 

Date Time 
Paper Code 

CB MA PH 

01.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CY401 MA401 PH401 

02.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CY403 MA409 PH409 

03.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CY405 MA405 PH405 

04.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CY407 MA407 PH407 

05.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CY409 MA403 PH403 

08.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm --- --- --- 

09.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm --- --- --- 

 

M.Sc –3
rd

 Semester 

Date Time 
Paper Code 

CB MA PH 

01.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CY503 MA503 PH501 

02.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CY501 MA531 PH503 

03.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CY531 MA501 PH505 

04.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CY533 MA537 PH531 

05.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm --- --- --- 

08.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm --- --- --- 

09.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm --- --- --- 

 

PhD (All who registered for course work) 

Date Time Paper Code 

01.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm MA701, HS701 

02.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm 
CY501, ME501, PH503, EC501, EC535, CE591, CS517, 

EE501, HS501 

03.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm 
CY531, MA501, PH505, EC503, CE503, CE535, CS503, 

EE503, HS503, HS505, HS507, HS509 

04.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm 
CY407, CY533, PH531, EC513, EC561, ME701, CE555, 

CS511, CS707, EE515 

05.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm CH701, PH701, EC701, ME517, CE701, CS701, EE701 

08.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm --- 

09.12.2025 10:00 am - 01:00 pm --- 

 

 

***** END ***** 

 


